## **Skiatook Public Schools**

**Special Board Meeting Agenda** 

Monday, March 25, 2019 at 12:00 noon

**Skiatook Education Service Center** 

355 S. Osage, Skiatook, Oklahoma

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Board of Education of Independent School District No. 7 of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, will hold a **Special Meeting on March 25, 2019 at 12:00 o'clock Noon**, at the Board of Education Room, Skiatook Education Service Center, 355 South Osage, Skiatook, Oklahoma.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Determination of a quorum of the Skiatook Board of Education March 25, 2019 meeting.
- 3. Determination that the Skiatook Board of Education's March 25, 2019 agenda was posted in accordance with 25 OS Sup. 1999-311.
- 4. Board to consider and take action on approving the E-Rate Vendors for Internet and Wide Area Network Access for the 2019-2020 school year.
- 5. Vote to adjourn.

Signed:

Posted:

Location: Front Entrance, Skiatook Education Service Center @ 355 S Osage

If you desire to attend a Skiatook Public Schools board meeting, but require the availability of a handicapped accessible restroom, please contact the Superintendent at: (918)396-1792